	03-07-2	2003 .				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ <b>↓</b>	102383	492	•	•	Ψ	
To the honorable Commissioner of	Please record the attache	d original docume	ents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yee Loy Lam Klan Hin Victor Teo Poh Lin Chong		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: <u>Denselight Semiconductor Pte Ltd</u> Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	<del> </del>				
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other		Street Addres	ss: <u>6 Changi I</u>	North Street 2		
		Changi North Industrial Estate				
Execution Date: See Attached		City: Singapo Additional name(s) &	ity: Singapore Country: Singapore Zip: 498831 ional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/305,742  Additional numbers att		B. Patent No.(				
Name and address of party to whom		itached: res	<u> </u>	5	<u>၃</u>	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kurt M. Maschoff		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$40.0	00	
Internal Address: <u>Buckley, Maschoff, Talwalkar &amp;</u>		X Enclosed – Credit card authorization form.				
Allison LLC Street Address: Five Elm Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		8. Deposit accou	nt number:			
City: <u>New Canaan</u> State: <u>CT</u>	Zip: <u>06840</u>					
		(Attach duplicate co	py of this page	if paying by deposi	t account)	
Statement and signature.	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge and beautiful in the second sec		WW		any attached cop February 26, 200 Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

03/07/20

01 FC:86

**PATENT** REEL: 013812 FRAME: 0303

## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET ATTACHMENT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

## 1. Name of Conveying Parties

**Assignment Execution Date** 

Yee Loy Lam Kian Hin Victor Teo Poh Lin Chong December 10, 2002 December 10, 2002 December 11, 2002

> PATENT REEL: 013812 FRAME: 0304

Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Yee Loy LAM

(2) Kian Hin Victor TEO

(3) Poh Lin CHONG

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

DENSELIGHT SEMICONDUCTORS PTE LTD.

Address of Assignee

6 Changi North Street 2, Changi North Industrial Estate

Singapore 498831

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

## Title OPTICAL INTERFACE UTILISING POLYMER ASSISTED STRAIN RELIEF

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Date of Signing of Application Alternative Identification

for filed applications

December 10, 2002 and December 11, 2002

U.S. Application Serial Number 10/305,742 filed 27 November 2002

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 10 12ec 2007Signature of Inventor (1)

on

Date 15 Dec 2000 Signature of Inventor (2) \_

Date 1 12 2007 Signature of Inventor (3)

RECORDED: 03/04/2003

Date 10(12/2002 Witness SHEILA HO HOW CHAI

Date 11/12/2002 Witness JAN (Hong SIEOW KIEN )

Jaymont

H:\PFD\FORMS\US-.ASS

PATENT REEL: 013812 FRAME: 0305